EJCDC= B—9.1

\\ \ Change Order No. 2
Date of Issuance: July _,2022 Effective Date: July _ ,2022
Owner: Town of Newmarket, NH Owner's Contract No.: CWSRF #CS-330162-08
Contractor: N. Granese & Sons, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer:  Underwood Engineers, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 2045
Project: New Road Water and Drainage Contract Name: New Road Water and Drainage

Improvements Improvements

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Estimated overruns for police and asphalt.

Purpose: 1. Police details were requested on New Road and will continue to be used from Route 108 to
Young Lane. Use of police instead of flaggers requires a change in budget amount for traffic control.
2. An increase in asphalt cement allowance cost is necessary for paving the roadway, based on the

rising cost of asphalt.

Attachments: “A” — Estimated Costs - Police & Flagger Details. “B” — Police & Flagger Estimates
with project schedule. “C” — Asphalt Cement Adjustment Estimates. “D” — NH Monthly Fuel &

Asphalt Prices

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$.1.898.738.50

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
OrdersNo._1 toNo._2 :

$.67,200.00

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No.___ toNo.__ :
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.1,965,938.50

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

$42,600 (CWSRF/ARRA = $21,300 RD/CDBG = $21,300)

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$2,008,538.50

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:

By: By: By:
Philip MacDonald Steven Fournier Stephen G. Granese

Title: Senior Project Manager Title Town Manager Title Vice President
Date: Date Date
Approved by Funding Agency:
By: By: By:
Title:  USDA RD State Engineer Title  NHDES Const. Mngmt. Engineer Title
Date: Date Date

EJCDC’® C-941, Change Order.



CO #2 - Attachment "A"

Estimated Cost - Police & Flagger Details

CO Item 2.1 - Adjustment for Additional Police Details
Project: New Road Water and Drainage Improvements

Newmarket, NH

Item 618.6 Estimated Cost for Police Detail (See Attach. "B")

Estimated Shortfall - Police

ltem 618.7 Estimated Cost for Flaggers (See Attach. "B")

Work Days  Hours S/Hr Total
June - 263 85 $22,355
July 15 255 85 $21,675
August/Sept 15 255 85 $21,675
Total Estimated at Completion | $65,705.00 |
Existing Budget (Police) $10,000.00

| $55,705.00 |

June
July
August/Sept

Work Days  Hours S/Hr
- - 43
20 170 43
20 425 43

Total
SO
$7,310
$18,275

Total Estimated at Completion | $25,585.00 |

Existing Budget (Flaggers)
Estimated Balance - Flaggers

$51,600.00
| ($26,015.00) |

Est. Increase for Traffic Control | $29,700.00 |




e —; naley o L Ao s RG] e . avenmy §
. e (s AP s 04 MRS OO L dewng e Lraungovoy s eaneenes s 25 pom 2
AoxiewaN - 01npaIS 120f0ld
— wweiborg ey v uena puing b) Avovers  — Ao vopeng D L U S— Swwuns  E— e

, __,
. |

Suy oL\ | SN SSZ | S3¥4 9L _ “pA Q

— i T
MSKS =z SUBII A IS : |
SV ,U, - ﬂ« = 9 = - w\ ae/z/epom  T/i/enuL  shupst Tuweq 3 oM peoU w @
| | W
— | wncmem L ot onuINaY-0rg puE pUEIIOM 311D - |
il
2 || wasmesm wvLow shepst ujesq peoy man w s
||
z | e mrsmn shepor smem proy meN w |
| | |
|
e | wieeom wrusmL ket uieiq aur uno w |t
[ |
v | miiseam zzlefsvow shep ${04U0) €L PUE UOIS0s] - (@2
| |
. - | | 22/6/SUoN  SATPEG  SINIWIAOUWINIVHO 7 ¥LVM QVOU MIN - ‘
:.»»Iuw~>3»}ﬂw_>§>!uw-’-lvm.ni—ﬁvnn-i-ﬂ-w-—;:‘_u‘,_:-;Su-}—i»}‘u-,-\‘-E*nuhi:‘:n-lhﬁﬁl‘brniunL-!-!—u-f—-.u-.!-!»ﬂﬁu-n)-iun-‘b»ﬁm!}.-s>>=wus>=>lm»-.—S—S oy °
EATTS w1 des| 2Ly des by ey ot by &Ly e awm wnnm e | e 2w waw Ly AT weeren s & wfeny AT ey ung uoneing. !lwﬁ“» L al

|

ag 9N 230 dm ‘926‘3750 QL
AWM 0% | 50004 gptohID B9m NI A 2 B3N

mat\nhNA SO \_ SV S 2 _ s €92 7

3

SV SLL = Fod I3 :m.. = H.C@EF—QN“_.“—.<



CO#2 - Attachment "C"

CO Item 2.2 - Estimated Asphalt Cement Adjustment
Project: New Road Water & Drainage Improvements
Newmarket NH

ITEM 1010.2 - ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT

Contract Base Price $562.50
Contract Base Price minus 10% $506.25
Contract Base Price plus 10% $618.75

SUMMARY OF ASPHALT TO BE PLACED

Date: Sep-22
Estimated Asphalt Index $900.00
Outside 10% yes
Delta $281.25
Estimated Tons to be placed 870
% virgin Asphalt 4.9%
Est. Amount (September 2022)| $11,989.69
Date: Jun-23
Est. Asphalt Index $950.00
Outside 10% yes
Delta $331.25
Estimated Tons to be placed 580
% virgin Asphalt 5.7%

Est. Amount (June 2023)]  $10,951.13

Estimated Total Adjustment Amount $22,900.00

Existing Amount (Allowance) $10,000.00

Estimated Increase for Asphalt Escalation|  $12,900.00




Attachment "D"

New Hampshire Monthly Fuel and Asphalt Prices

ULS starting 11/1/2009

NE Average Starting 1/1/2012

CMS
Month

August 2021
July 2021

June 2021

May 2021

April 2021
March 2021
February 2021
January 2021
December 2020
November 2020
October 2020
September 2020
August 2020
July 2020

June 2020

May 2020

April 2020

March 2020

ju“{

Tuesday, June 28, 2022

iPDweb
Month

July 2022

June 2022

May 2022

April 2022
March 2022
February 2022
January 2022
December 2021
November 2021
October 2021
September 2021
August 2021
July 2021

June 2021

May 2021

April 2021
March 2021
February 2021
January 2021
December 2020
November 2020
October 2020
September 2020
August 2020
July 2020

June 2020

May 2020

April 2020

Diesel Price

Asphalt Price AS i

-

——

$4.9410 ( $800.00
$4.7673 $735.00
$4.6360 $692.50
$4.3175 $665.00
$3.3480 $650.00
$3.2610 $625.00
$2.8775 $625.00
$2.8280 $587.50
$3.0641 $562.50
$2.7720 $562.50
$2.4150 @6_2‘577)
$2.6385 $562.50
$2.6045 $555.00
$2.5100 $542.50
$2.4010 $527.50
$2.3635 $522.50
$2.3695 $512.50
$2.1110 $507.50
$2.0030 $495.00
$1.8155 $495.00
$1.6760 $495.00
$1.6780 $500.00
$1.6990 $492.50
$1.7755 $492.50
$1.7360 $487.50
$1.4915 $530.00
$1.1670 $540.00
$1.5510 $562.50

In AL

Page 1 of 9;

gy T ‘
—?) M()(\ﬁ'ff\ . - ')J \Cwﬁ /“/‘“’"/ O ‘a!‘\‘.



